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HELP US HELP YOU... 
 

Read this guide carefully. 

 
It is intended to help you operate and maintain 
your new Gas Range properly. 

 
Keep it handy to answer your questions. 
If you don't understand something or you 

Write down the model and serial numbers. 

 
You'll find them on a plate located on the front 
bottom wall of the Gas Range. 

 
Please write these numbers here: 

need more assistance, please call:    
Date of Purchase 

Avanti Customer Service 
800-220-5570 

 
 

Keep proof of original purchase date (such as 
your sales slip) with this guide to establish the 
warranty period. 

Model Number 
 
 
 

 

Serial Number 
 

Use these numbers in any correspondence or 
service calls concerning your Gas Range. 

 
If you received a damaged Gas Range, 
immediately contact the dealer (or builder) that 
sold you the Gas Range. 

 
Save time and money. Before you call for 
service, check the Troubleshooting Guide. It 
lists causes of minor operating problems that 
you can correct yourself. 

 
 
 

 

 
 

IF YOU NEED SERVICE 
 

We're proud of our service and want you to be 
pleased. If for some reason you are not happy 
with the service you receive, here are some 
steps to follow for further assistance. 
FIRST, contact the people who serviced your 
Gas Range. Explain why you are not pleased. 
In most cases, this will solve the problem. 

 

 
NEXT, if you are still not pleased, write all the 

details, including your telephone number, and 
send it to: 

 
 
 
 

Customer Service 
Avanti Products 
10880 NW 30 Street 

Miami, FL 33172 
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IMPORTANT PRECAUTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 
 

This appliance is designed and manufactured solely for the cooking of domestic (household) food and 
is not suitable for any non-domestic application and therefore CANNOT be used in a commercial 
environment. 

 
The appliance guarantee will be void if the appliance is used within a non-domestic environment i.e. a 
semi commercial, commercial or communal environment. 

 
 

Read the instructions carefully before installing and using the appliance. 
 

CAUTION: this appliance must only be installed in a permanently ventilated room in 
compliance with the applicable regulations. 

 
 

It is advised to follow these instructions: 
√  Clean the interior of the oven with a clean cloth soaked in water and detergent (neutral, then dry 

carefully). 
√ Furnish the interior of the oven by inserting the shelves and tray. 
√  Turn the oven on to the maximum temperature to eliminate any possible traces of grease from 

the oven burner.  The same operation should be followed for the broiler burner. 
 

** NOTE ** 
This appliance can be used with LP gas and NG gas. It is shipped from the factory adjusted for use with NG (Natural 
Gas). Conversion orifices are included. Follow the instruction packaged with the orifices for gas conversion. 

 
Natural Gas Orifices 

Auxiliary 
Burner: 

Semi- 
Rapid 
Burner: 

Semi- 
Rapid 
Burner: 

Rapid 
Burner: 

Broil 
Burner: 

  Oven 
Burner: 

 

0.8 1.0 1.0 1.4   1.24/1.3   1.24/1.4  
   

LPG Orifices 
Auxiliary 
Burner: 

Semi- 
Rapid 
Burner: 

Semi- 
Rapid 
Burner: 

Rapid 
Burner: 

Broil 
Burner: 

Oven 
Burner: 

0.53 0.68 0.68 0.9 0.8 0.8(0.82) 
 
 
 

 

ATTENTION: 
YOUR PRODUCT IS PRE-INSTALLED WITH NATURAL 
GAS INJECTORS AND REGULATOR. 

 
IF YOU ARE USING LP GAS PLEASE REFER TO 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDED WITH THE 
CONVERSION KIT. 
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PROBLEMS WITH YOUR GAS RANGE? 
You can solve many common appliance problems easily, saving you the cost of a possible service 
call. Try the suggestions below to see if you can solve the problem before calling the servicer. 

TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE 
FIND YOUR 
PROBLEM HERE 

POSSIBLE CAUSE HOW TO FIX IT 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Surface burners do 
not light. 

Surface control has not been 
completely turned to the ON 

position. 

Push in and turn control to the ON position 
until burner ignites, then turn control to 
desired flame setting. 

Burner ports are clogged. 
Use a small gauge wire or needle to open 
ports. 

 
Burners not positioned 

properly. 

Verify that the burners are positioned 
properly on the orifice hoods and the 
burners are sitting flat on the burner support 
with tabs engaged in slots. 

Range not set for appropriate 
gas input. 

See range conversion section of installation 
manual. 

Pilot lights won’t light due to 
power failure. 

Light pilots manually. 

Range power cord is 
disconnected from the outlet. 

Be sure power cord is plugged into 
grounded outlet. 

 
 
 

Flame burns halfway 
round. 

Burner ports are clogged. 
Use a small gauge wire or needle to open 
ports. 

 
Moisture is present after 

cleaning. 

Lightly fan the flame and allow burner to 
operate until flame is full. OR dry burners 
thoroughly following instructions in range 
“Cleaning” section. 

Range is not set for 
appropriate gas input. 

See range conversion section of installation 
manual. 

 

Flame is orange. 
Dust particles in main line. 

Allow burner to operate for a few minutes 
until flame turns blue. 

Range is not set for 
appropriate gas input. 

See range conversion section of installation 
manual. 

Oven light does not 
work. 

Burned out or loose bulb Tighten or replace oven light bulb. 

 
 
 
 
 

Oven or broiler does 
not heat. 

Range is not set for 
appropriate gas input. 

See range conversion section of installation 
manual. 

Temperature control not set 
properly. 

Make sure temperature control is set at 
desired temperature. 

Pilot light will not light due to 
power failure. 

Light pilots manually. 

 
House fuse has blown or 

circuit breaker has tripped. 

Check/reset circuit breaker and/or replace 
fuse. Do not increase fuse capacity. If the 
problem is a circuit overload, have it 
corrected by a qualified electrician. 

Range cord is disconnected 
from outlet. 

Be sure the power cord is plugged into a 
grounded outlet. 

 
 
 
 

Oven temperature is 
inaccurate. 

Oven capillary bulb not 
positioned properly. 

Verify that capillary bulb is snapped in clips 
straight and not touching sides or coated 
with oven cleaner or food. 

Temperature control not set 
properly. 

Make sure the temperature control knob is 
set at the desired temperature. 

Improper use of foil. 
Keep foil clear of holes in oven bottom and 
off of oven sides. 

Vent blocked. Keep vent on backguard clear. 
Range not set for appropriate 

gas input. 
See range conversion section of installation 
manual. 
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YOUR AVANTI PRODUCTS WARRANTY 
 

WARRANTY – GAS RANGE 
 

LENGTH OF WARRANTY WE WILL PAY FOR 
FULL ONE YEAR WARRANTY FROM DATE 
OF PURCHASE ON ALL PARTS EXCEPT 
GLASS PARTS. 
IN RENTAL OR COMMERCIAL USE, THE 
WARRANTY PERIOD IS 90 DAYS. 

REPLACEMENT PARTS AND REPAIR 
LABOR TO CORRECT DEFECTS IN 
MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP. 
SERVICE MUST BE PROVIDED BY AN 
AUTHORIZED SERVICE COMPANY. 

FULL 30-DAY WARRANTY FROM DATE OF 
PURCHASE ON GLASS PARTS AND FINISH 
OF PORCELAIN ENAMEL, PAINTED OR 
BRIGHT METAL FINISHED PARTS 

REPLACEMENT PARTS AND REPAIR 
LABOR TO CORRECT DEFECTS IN 
MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP. 
SERVICE MUST BE PROVIDED BY AN 
AUTHORIZED SERVICE COMPANY. 

WE WILL NOY PAY FOR 
A. Service calls to: 

1. Correct the installation of your range. 
2. Instruct you how to use your range. 
3. Replace house fuses or correct house wiring. 
4. Replace owner-accessible light bulbs. 

B. Surcharges including, but not limited to, any after hour, weekend, or holiday service 
calls, tolls, ferry trip charges, or mileage expense for serviced calls to remote areas, 
including the state of Alaska. 

C. Pick up and delivery. Your range is designed to be repaired in the home. 
D. Damage to your range caused by accident, misuse, fire, flood, acts of God, or use of 

products not mentioned in this manual. 
E. Repairs to parts or systems caused as a result of unauthorized modifications made 

to the appliance. 
F. Shipping and handling costs associated with the replacement of the unit. 
G. Repairs when your range is used in other than normal, single-family household use. 

 
 

AVANTI PRODUCTS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES. 

 
Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, 
so this exclusion or limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal 
rights, and you may also have other rights that vary from state to state. 

 
This warranty is not valid outside the Continental United States. 
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quemaduras utilice pañitos de cocina o guantes cuando deba manipular partes o utensilios 
calientes. 

✓Aléjese de la cocina cuando abra la puerta del horno. El aire caliente o vapor que escapa puede 
causar quemaduras en las manos, cara u ojos. 

✓Nunca limpie el horno con un limpiador de vapor de alta presión ya que puede provocar un corto 
circuito. 

✓Este electrodoméstico es para uso en su hogar, Nunca use el electrodoméstico para otro 
propósito! 

 

 PRECAUCIONES Y RECOMENDACIONES IMPORTANTES PARA EL USO DE 
ELECTRODOMESTICOS 

El uso de cualquier electrodoméstico implica la necesidad de seguir una serie de reglas 
fundamentales. 

En particular: 

✓ Nunca toque el electrodoméstico con las manos o pies mojados; 

✓ No opere el electrodoméstico descalzo; 

✓ No permita que los niños o personas incapacitadas usen el electrodoméstico sin su 
supervisión. 

El fabricante declina cualquier responsabilidad de daño a personas o propiedad causado por el uso 
inapropiado o incorrecto del electrodoméstico. 

 

 Este aparato se puede utilizar con gas LP y gas NG. Se sale de fábrica ajustado 
para su uso con gas natural (gas natural). Orificios de conversión se incluyen. 
Siga las instrucciones que viene con los orificios para la conversión de gas. 

 
 

Orificios de Gas Natural 
Hornilla 
Auxiliar: 
0.8 

Hornilla 
Semi-Rapida 
1.0 

Hornilla 
Semi-Rapida 
1.0 

Hornilla 
Rapida 
1.4 

Asador 
1.24/1.3 

Hornilla 
Horno 
1.24/1.4 

 

     
Orificios de Gas LPG 

Hornilla 
Auxiliar: 
0.53 

Hornilla 
Semi-Rapida 
0.68 

Hornilla 
Semi- 
Rapida 
0.68 

Hornilla 
Rapida 
0.9 

Asador 
0.8 

Hornilla 
Horno 

0.8(0.82) 
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COMO USAR LAS HORNILLAS 

 Perillas de control 
 
Cada una de las perillas de control está equipada con una circunferencia de colores de luces LED 
que indica el estado de uso: 

 
AZUL: Cuando las perillas están en la posición de apagado. Las luces indicadoras serán de color 
azul brillante. 

 
ROJO: Cuando las perillas están en la posición de encendido. Las luces indicadoras serán de un 
color rojo brillante para indicar que el quemador está en uso o encendido. 

 

 
 HORNILLAS A GAS 

 
El flujo de gas a las hornillas se ajusta al girar las perillas que controlan las válvulas. Girando la 
perilla para que la línea indicadora apunte a los símbolos marcados en el panel logra las siguientes 
funciones: 

 
La posición de rotación máxima permite que los líquidos hiervan rápido, mientras que la posición 
mínima permite cocer a fuego lento. 

 
Para reducir el flujo de gas al mínimo, gire la perilla en sentido contra horario para señalar la posición 
LO. 

 
Otros ajustes intermedios de operación se pueden lograr al posicionar el indicador entre las 
posiciones de apertura mínima y máxima, pero nunca entre las posición de apertura máxima y OFF. 

 
Cuando la cocina no esté siendo usada, ajuste las perillas a la posición OFF y también cierre la 
válvula general del cierre de gas localizada en la línea de entrada de gas principal. 

 
ENCENDIENDO LAS HORNILLAS DE GAS 

 
Para encender las hornillas ud. debe: 

 
1 – Girar la perilla en sentido contra horario hasta la posición MAX  (máxima), presione la perilla al mismo tiempo y 
manténgala presionada hasta que la llama salga. Las chispas producidas por el encendedor situado en la hornilla 
relativa encenderán la llama. 

 
En caso que las condiciones del suministro de gas dificulte encender la hornilla en la posición de MAX, pruebe en la 
posición MIN. 
2 – Ajuste la perilla de control a la posición deseada. 

 
Para re-encender la hornilla, retorne la perilla a la posición OFF y repita la operación de encendido. 

 
Precaución! La cocina se calienta mucho durante la operación. Mantenga a 
los niños fuera del alcance. 
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AIDEZ-NOUS VOUS AIDER ... 
 

Lisez attentivement ce guide. 

 
Il est destiné à vous aider à utiliser et 
entretenir votre nouveau Range gaz 
correctement. 

 
Gardez à portée de main pour répondre à vos 
questions. 
Si vous ne comprenez pas quelque chose ou 
vous 
besoin de plus d'aide, s'il vous plaît appelez: 

 
Avanti Service à la clientèle 
800-220-5570 

 
Conserver une preuve de la date d'achat 
originale (comme votre ticket de caisse) avec 
ce guide pour établir la période de garantie. 

Notez le modèle et les numéros de série. 

 
Vous les trouverez sur une plaque située sur 
la paroi de fond avant de la cuisinière à gaz. 

 
S'il vous plaît écrire ces chiffres ici: 

 
 

 

Date d'achat 
 
 
 

 

Numéro de modèle 
 
 
 

 

Numéro de série 
 

Utilisez ces numéros dans toute 
correspondance ou services appels 
concernant votre gamme de gaz. 

 
Si vous avez reçu une cuisinière à gaz 
endommagé, contactez immédiatement le 
revendeur (ou le constructeur) qui a vendu 
l'vous Gaz Gamme. 

 
Gagnez du temps et de l'argent. Avant 
d'appeler le service, consultez le Guide de 
dépannage. Il répertorie les causes des 
problèmes de fonctionnement mineurs que 
vous pouvez vous corriger. 

 
 
 

 

 
 

SI VOUS AVEZ BESOIN DE SERVICE 
 

Nous sommes fiers de notre service et  
voulons que vous soyez heureux. Si pour 
quelque raison vous n'êtes pas heureux avec 
le service que vous recevez, voici quelques 
étapes à suivre pour obtenir de l'aide. 
PREMIER, communiquez avec les gens qui 
ont réparé votre cuisinière à gaz. Expliquez 
pourquoi vous n'êtes pas satisfait. Dans la 
plupart des cas, cela va résoudre le problème. 

Ensuite, si vous n'êtes toujours pas satisfait, 
écrire tous les détails, y compris votre numéro 
de téléphone, et l'envoyer à: 

 
 
 

Service Clients 
Avanti Products 
10880 NW 30 Street 

Miami, FL 33172 
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 Important: 
Cet appareil est conçu et fabriqué uniquement pour la cuisson de domestique (ménage) la nourriture 

et ne convient pas pour toute application non-domestique et ne peut donc pas être utilisé dans un 

environnement commercial. 

 
La garantie de l'appareil sera nulle si l'appareil est utilisé dans un environnement non domestique-à- 

dire un environnement commercial, commercial ou communautaire demi. 

 
 

Lisez attentivement les instructions avant d'installer et d'utiliser l'appareil. 
 

ATTENTION: cet appareil ne doit être installé dans un local ventilé en permanence en 

conformité avec les règlements applicables. 

 
 

Il est conseillé de suivre ces instructions: 
√  Nettoyez l'intérieur du four avec un chiffon propre imbibé d'eau et de détergent (neutre, puis 

séchez soigneusement). 

√ Fournir à l'intérieur du four par l'insertion, les étagères et bac. 

√  Tourner le four à la température maximale à éliminer les éventuelles traces de graisse du brûleur 

du four. La même opération devrait être suivie pour le brûleur du gril. 

 

** NOTE ** 

Cet appareil peut être utilisé avec du gaz propane et le gaz NG. Il est expédié de l'usine ajustés pour une utilisation 

avec NG (gaz naturel). Orifices de conversion sont incluses. Suivez les instructions emballées avec les orifices pour la 

conversion de gaz. 

 
Naturelles orifices gaz 

Auxiliaire 
Brûleur: 

Brûleur 
semi- 
rapide: 

Semi- 
rapide 
Brûleur: 

Brûleur 
rapide: 

Griller 
Burner: 

1.24/1.3 

  Four 
Brûleur: 

1.24/1.4 

 

0,8 1.0 1.0 1,4      
       

GPL orifices 
Auxiliaire 
Brûleur: 

Brûleur 
semi- 
rapide: 

Semi- 
rapide 
Brûleur: 

Brûleur 
rapide: 

Griller 
Burner: 

Four 
Brûleur: 

0,53 0,68 0,68 0,9 0,8 0,8（0.82）
 
 
 

 

ATTENTION: 
VOTRE PRODUIT EST PRÉ-INSTALLÉ AVEC DES INJECTEURS DE 
GAZ NATUREL ET DE RÉGLEMENTATION. 

 
SI VOUS UTILISEZ LP GAZ S'IL VOUS PLAÎT CONSULTER LES 
INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION FOURNIES AVEC LE KIT DE 
CONVERSION. 
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PROBLÈMES AVEC VOTRE GAZ? 
Vous pouvez résoudre de nombreux problèmes de l'appareil commun facilement, vous épargnant le 
coût d'un appel de service possible. Essayez les suggestions ci-dessous pour voir si vous pouvez 
résoudre le problème avant d'appeler le réparateur. 

GUIDE DE DÉPANNAGE 
 

Recherchez votre 
problème ICI 

CAUSE POSSIBLE Comment résoudre ce problème 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Les brûleurs de 
surface ne allument 

pas. 

Contrôle de la surface n'a pas 
été complètement tourné à la 

position ON. 

Pousser et tourner le contrôle sur la position 
ON jusqu'à allumage du brûleur, puis 
tournez la commande au réglage de la 
flamme voulue. 

Les orifices des brûleurs sont 
obstrués. 

Utilisez un petit fil de calibre ou une aiguille 
pour ouvrir les ports. 

 

Brûleurs pas positionnées 
correctement. 

Vérifiez que les brûleurs sont positionnés 
correctement sur les capuchons d 'orifice et 
les brûleurs sont assis à plat sur le support 
du brûleur avec des onglets engagées dans 
des fentes. 

Portée pas fixé pour l'entrée 
de gaz approprié. 

Voir la section de conversion de gamme de 
manuel d'installation. 

Les veilleuses seront pas 
allumer en raison de panne 

de courant. 

 
Pilotes légers manuellement. 

Range cordon d'alimentation 
est débranché de la prise. 

Soyez sûr cordon d'alimentation est 
branché dans une prise de terre. 

 
 
 

Flamme brûle la 
moitié du tour. 

Les orifices des brûleurs sont 
obstrués. 

Utilisez un petit fil de calibre ou une aiguille 
pour ouvrir les ports. 

 

L'humidité est présente après 
le nettoyage. 

Ventilez légèrement la flamme et laissez le 
brûleur fonctionner jusqu'à ce que la 
flamme soit complète. OU brûleurs sèches 
suivant soigneusement les instructions 
section de gamme "de nettoyage" dans. 

Range est pas défini pour 
l'entrée de gaz approprié. 

Voir la section de conversion de gamme de 
manuel d'installation. 

 

La flamme est 
orange. 

Les particules de poussière 
dans la conduite principale. 

Laissez le brûleur fonctionner pendant 
quelques minutes jusqu'à ce que la flamme 
devienne bleue. 

Range est pas défini pour 
l'entrée de gaz approprié. 

Voir la section de conversion de gamme de 
manuel d'installation. 

L'éclairage du four ne 
fonctionne pas. 

Brûlé ou une ampoule lâche Serrer ou remplacer ampoule du four. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Four ou rôtissoire ne 
réchauffe pas. 

Range est pas défini pour 
l'entrée de gaz approprié. 

Voir la section de conversion de gamme de 
manuel d'installation. 

Contrôle de la température 
pas réglé correctement. 

Assurez-vous que le contrôle de la 
température est réglée à la température 
désirée. 

Témoin lumineux ne sera pas 
la lumière en raison de panne 

de courant. 

 
Pilotes légers manuellement. 

 

Le fusible a sauté ou le 
disjoncteur a sauté. 

Vérifiez / réarmer le disjoncteur et / ou 
remplacer le fusible. Ne pas augmenter la 
capacité du fusible. Si le problème est une 
surcharge du circuit, faire corriger par un 
électricien qualifié. 

Range cordon est débranché 
de la prise. 

Soyez sûr que le cordon d'alimentation est 
branché dans une prise de terre. 

La température du 
four est inexacte. 

Bulbe capillaire Four mal 
positionné. 

Vérifiez que l'ampoule capillaire est cassé 
dans les clips directement et pas toucher 



 

 

Fumée o
le foncti

fou
 
 
 
 

Range
n

 

Four 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DGR20

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DGR24

ou d'odeur su
onnement d

ur initiale. 

e est pas de 
niveau. 

fume trop. 

0P3S 

 

P3S 

 

Contrô
pas r

Une m
pa

Portée 
de

ur 
u 

 

 
Mau

 

Sol 

Cuis
armoire

sem
Viande t

Viand

ôle de la tem
réglé correct

auvaise utilis
pier d'alumin
Vent bloqué
pas fixé pou

e gaz approp

C'est norma

uvaise install

faible ou ins

ine aligneme
es peut faire 

mblent être ap
trop proche d

du gril. 
de pas correc

préparée. 

Sch

72 

pérature 
ement. 

sation de 
nium. 
é. 
ur l'entrée 
prié. 

al. 
 

lation. 

stable. 

ent des 
des choix 
planie. 
de brûleur 

ctement 

héma de câb

les côtés ou
de la nourrit
Assurez-vou
de températ
désirée. 
Gardez feui
du four et ho
Gardez éve
Voir la secti
manuel d'ins

Placer la gri
niveau sur l
nivellement
Soyez sûr p
supporter le
pour corrige
plancher. 
Soyez sûr a
assez d'esp
ébéniste à c
Repositionn
d'espace en
Enlever l'ex

blage 

u revêtue ave
ture du four. 
us que le bo
ture est réglé

lle claire de 
ors des côté

ent sur dosse
on de conve
stallation. 

ille au centre
a grille. Ajus
. 

plancher est d
e poids. Cont
er l'affaissem

armoires son
pace libre de 
corriger le pr
ner la lèchefr
ntre la viande
xcès de gras 

ec un nettoya

uton de com
ée à la tempé

trous dans le
s du four. 

eret clair. 
ersion de gam

e du four. Pla
ster les pieds

de niveau et
tactez charpe

ment ou la pe

t d'équerre e
gamme. Co

oblème 
rite pour four
e et le brûleu
de la viande

ant ou 

mmande 
érature 

e fond 

mme de 

acez un 
s de 

t peut 
entier 
nte du 

et d'avoir 
ontactez- 

nir plus 
ur du gril 
. 

 

 



73  

SERVICE POUR VOTRE GAZ 
 

Nous sommes fiers de notre organisation de service à la clientèle et le réseau de techniciens de 
services professionnels qui offrent des services sur vos appareils Avanti. Avec l'achat de votre 
appareil Avanti, vous pouvez avoir la certitude que si vous avez besoin d'informations 
supplémentaires ou d'aide, l'équipe de service à la clientèle Avanti produits seront là pour vous. Il 
suffit d'appeler le numéro sans frais. 

 
AVANTI PRODUITS SERVICES CLIENTS 

Information produit 
800-323-5029 

Quels que soient vos questions sont sur nos 
produits, l'aide est disponible. 

Commandes de pièces 

800-220-5570 

Vous pouvez commander des pièces et 

accessoires qui seront livrés directement à votre 
domicile par chèque personnel, Mandat, Master 
Card, ou Visa. 

In-Home Repair Service 
800-220-5570 

Un centre de service autorisé de produits Avanti 
fournira un service de réparation expert, prévue à 
un moment qui est commode pour vous. Nos 

réparateurs formés connaissent votre appareil 

intérieur et l'extérieur. 
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VOTRE AVANTI DES PRODUITS GARANTIE 
 

GARANTIE - GAZ 
 

DURÉE DE LA GARANTIE Nous paierons 
PLEIN garantie d'un an DATE DE L'ACHAT 
SUR TOUTES LES PIÈCES l'exception des 
pièces de verre. 
UTILISATION EN LOCATION OU 
COMMERCIAL, LA période de garantie est de 
90 jours. 

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE ET REPARATION 
DU TRAVAIL pour corriger les défauts 
matériels ou de fabrication. 
Le service doit être fourni par une 
compagnie de réparation autorisée. 

PLEIN garantie de 30 jours DATE DE 
L'ACHAT SUR LES PIÈCES DE VERRE ET 
FINITION émail de porcelaine, peint ou finis 
métalliques parties claires 

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE ET REPARATION 
DU TRAVAIL pour corriger les défauts 
matériel ou de fabrication. 
Le service doit être fourni par une 
compagnie de réparation autorisée. 

NOUS Noy PAYÉ POUR 
H. Les appels de service: 

1. Rectifier l'installation de votre gamme. 
2. Vous indiquer comment utiliser votre gamme. 
3. Remplacer les fusibles ou rectifier le câblage électrique. 
4. Remplacez les ampoules propriétaire accessible. 

I. Surtaxes, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, toute après heure, les appels week-end, 
ou de services de vacances, les péages, les frais de voyage de convoyage ou les 
frais de kilométrage pour les appels desservis dans les régions éloignées, y compris 
l'état de l'Alaska. 

J. Ramassage et livraison. Votre gamme est conçu pour être réparé à domicile. 
K. Dommages à votre gamme causée par un accident, incendie, inondation, actes de 

Dieu, ou l'utilisation de produits non mentionnés dans ce manuel. 
L. Les réparations aux pièces ou systèmes causés à la suite de modifications non 

autorisées de l'appareil. 
M. Les frais de transport et de manutention associés au remplacement de l'unité. 
N. Les réparations lorsque votre gamme est utilisé autrement que dans une utilisation 

domestique unifamilial normal. 
 
 

AVANTI PRODUCTS NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES 
OU INDIRECTS. 

 
Certains états ne permettent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages indirects ou 
consécutifs, de sorte que cette exclusion ou limitation peut ne pas vous concerner. Cette 
garantie vous donne des droits spécifiques, et vous pouvez également avoir d'autres droits 
qui varient d'un État à État. 

 
Cette garantie n’est pas valable en dehors de la zone continentale des États-Unis. 
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Registration Information 
 

Thank you for purchasing this fine Avanti product. Please fill out this form and return it to the following 
address within 100 days from the date of purchase and receive these important benefits: 

Avanti Products, LLC. 

P.O.Box 520604 – Miami, Florida 33152 

 
 Protect your product: 

We will keep the model number and date of purchase of your new Avanti product on file to 
help you refer to this information in the event of an insurance claim such as fire or theft. 

 
 Promote better products: 

We value your input. Your responses will help us develop products designed to best meet 
your future needs. 

 
-------------------------------------------------------(detach        here)-------------------------------------------------------------- 

Avanti Registration Card 
 
 
 

Name       Model # Serial # 

Address       Date Purchased Store / Dealer Name 

City State Zip   E-mail Address  

Area Code Phone Number     Occupation  
 

  Did You Purchase An Additional Warranty   As your Primary Residence, Do You:  
 Extended   Own   Rent 
 None 

 
Reason for Choosing This Avanti Product: 
Please indicate the most important factors 
That influenced your decision to purchase 

  this product:  
 Price 
 Product Features 
 Avanti Reputation 
 Product Quality 
 Salesperson Recommendation 
 Other:    
 Friend / Relative Recommendation 
 Warranty 
 Other: 
Comments: 

Your Age: 
 

  under 18     18-25     26-30 
  31-35   36-50     over 50 
Marital Status: 
 Married   Single 

 
Is This Product Used In The: 
 Home   Business 

 
How Did You Learn About This Product: 
 Advertising 
 In-Store Demo 
 Personal Demo 
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